Wallis Meshier, Director of Planning 
The property is designated as general residential on the Future Land Use Map 
(FLUM) of the Comprehensive Plan.  The request is consistent with the FLUM.  If 
approved, the applicant intends to build approximately three-hundred and  thirty-
three (333) residential lots over nine (9) blocks.  Proposed Planned Unit 
Development Standards and the proposed Homeowner’s Association’s open space 
amenity plan have been submitted and reviewed by city staff and the Planning and 
Zoning Commission.  Staff notified one-hundred and ninety-one (191) surrounding 
property owners.  To date, staff has not received any written responses regarding 
this request.  Staff recommends approval of the request with the condition of 

Architectural Standard number three (3) in the proposed PUD document be revised